FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

,,,,,9-"’

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Robert O, and H I e
1, #/we,.RALARRA Fo..TOLLOR ... Jegal swners.of the property situste in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat sttached herets ond msds a part herent,
hereby patitiou for & Variance from Section- . et 1500.3.3- {1400c=3eBe3nv
-:-Xo.allav.a 35 foob eidovard Ao lisu.of.the xeauired 50 feet.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baitimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practica difficulty)
To construct a cne-car garage, 12' x 20' attached to the side of the

existing dwellingt presently only 55' sideyard,

Rebecoa B Taylor

Address. 217, Myatiaunad Rda... .....
Relsterstown, Md. 21136

By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cousty, this..._ 30

>
ey 197 T_, hat the subject matter of this petition be sdvertised, is
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general elrculation through-
out Baltimors County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had belore the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimare County In Room 108, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baltimor

----day of....Jume. ..

Y
NEWFAERS
'I'D_W!ON, MD. 21204 June 10

Petition for Variance--4ht Dist.

was inseried in the following:

O Catonsville Times
O Dundalk Times.

O Essex Times

O Suburban Times East
once a week for___1

was inserted in the issucs of

June 2, 1977

-A

1977

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

O Towion Times
O Arbutus Times

3 Community Times
O Suburban Times West

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, JNC.

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
1 successive weeks before the
20 dayof__dune 1977, that it to say, the same

AmounT

siceives Robert Gu Sayler 217 Hywtiowood 2.

“MiXataratou, WA, 21136

W74 spad 20

VALIGATION O SIGHATUR OF CARNIER

of Jill Court 181.2' W of

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
N/S
Amy Brent Way, 4th District

ROBERT C. TAYLOR, et ux, Petitioners : Case No. 77-252-A

Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuant to the authority eontained in Section 524. 1 of the Baltimare County

+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

% OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Charter, | hereby enter my appsarance in this proceeding. You are requested ta natify

me of any hearing date or datss which may be now or hereafter designated therefore, ond A

of the pusoge of any preliminory ot final Order In connection therawith.

: ez (b

Qoo 20 Alesguin TF

Charles E, Kountz, Jr.
Deputy People's Counsel

/' John W. Hessian, Il
People’s Counsel
County Office Buflding
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 14th day of Aine, 1977, a <opy of the aferegeing

Ordes was mailed to Mr. and Mes.
Maryland 21138, Petitioners.

T
i

i
It

N

Robert C. Taylor, 217 Mysticwood Road, Reisterstown,

OFFICE OF i

LY
NEWSRARERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 June 11 1917

Petition or Variance-ith Dist.

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the anncxed advertiscment of

was inscrted in the following:

Towson Times
Arbutus Times
Community Times
Suburban Times West

O Catansville Times.
O Dundalk Times

O Essex Times

O Suburban Times East

(= =2+

weekly newspapets published in Baltimore, County. Maryland,
once a week for 1 __successive weeks before the
20 day of __Juna 1937, that is to say. the same

was inserted in the issucs of
June 2, 1977
STROMBERG FUBLICATIONS, INC,
7 5

vy ;
eyl T4 .

BALTINO!

Your

197

Petitioner's Att:

* This is not teo
assignment of

RE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Patition has besn received + tnis_faudbailfaey of
P

7. Filing Fee §_2E4m . Received _uheck
Cash

Other

- 5. E¥ic DiNdrna,
Zoning Commiesioner

vetttionsr_fofe T & Ta for susmitess by ZZ/Em“&"M,g,C

orney Reviewed by_ ?M L7 aaert
be interpreted as acceptance of the Pdtitien for

a hearing date

Erie Dilienna, Zorirg Comtswionsr

BQ.‘HIORB COUNTY, l(ll'LAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

June 18, 1977
Date__.

otor of Planning

Petition #77-252-4,

Vorth wide of
Petitioer

Tetition for Varimnes for s Jide Yard

11 Court 181.12 faat Femt of fuy frent fny
Fovert ©, Taylor ard Tebeces G. Taylor

A4th Distriet

IEARING:  Morany, Juse 20, 1077 (10115 1,1,

There mre no comprehenaive plasning comments rquiring comment
on thin petd tion.

LI T

CERTlFICATE.OF PURLICATION

TOWSON. MD KRS SRS 1
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY. that the annexcd advertisement was
1 f-
pubiished i THE JEFFERSONIAN. 3 weokly newspaper printed
i, Y S U
oamg o i Bogitste o By 3l jublished 10 Towson Badfinore County, M, oncertmoach
el TR e

;
i
:

smengI WORKs before the 208D

day of 2 77, the G0 publication
appeating on the P04 day of fune sresss
w 77

THE EF@SBNIA)‘.
Szt bt .

e ¢
e e e Rabart
ot

“Manager

i
f
if

il
:
i

Costof Advertiement, &

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Maryland

Pettioner: L&
T— | X

aion ot signs N/ .0 TIAL

Remarks: __.

June 21, 1977

Mr, & Mra, Robert C. Taytor
217 Mysticwosd Road
Refsterstown, Maryland 21136

RE:

Dear Mr. & Mrs, Taylons

1 have this date p
A copy of sald Order 1s

ttached,

Petition for Variance
N/S of Jill Court, 181.12' W of
Amy Brent Way - 4th Elaction
District

Robert C. Taylor, et ux -
Patitioners

NO. 77-252-4 (Item No, 232)

sed my Order in the above referenced matter.

Vory truly yours,

5. ERIC DI NENNA
" Zoning Commissioner

SED/srl
Attachments

Joha W, Hessian, I, Esquire
Pacple's Counsel

cer

Themas K. Gaver
Bullder/General Contractor
5 East Main Street
Vestatnster, Maryland 21157
876-1252

Boglnning 181.12" west of Any Breat Way on the nort sid: of Ji11 Coure,
and ag recorded In the land Records of altimore County i« Plat Book 3,
Folie 2z, Nob H1ll kast, Section 1, Bleek 2, Lot 19, In tne fourtn elactics

district otherise known as b Ji11 Court,

a5
)H/’

“Deon Wy Xteren,

W e, peldiens, g Sriceed. g
Pesul of G Lanaice. i on B day,

Jure 20, €7, d Vg

LRSS Hu.!iwxzé
oy dppat. previd, ovd. ogue € acasp( -

Jue z0,6m

T

i

noval Sesporsdbity o Ba tonsuclen of u

G - o

on s Raspoly , 4 M tee,

Tesfornitun asjand

O'ma By youss,

JN2O 77 AM

R

7 7-AePA
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the above Vartance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of.the. graotiog of.
&nme-:mmmmmumﬁuﬁummmmm-mamm-
mﬂm.smmm-m.xmmw. to.pexmit a_side yard aethock of 35 feet
10_leu.of the_reguired 50 faet should he grantad.

~

IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this --dz_{'.-.-_-__----_

Cffik e of Flanning and Zoning. /
-t rsuant to the advertisement, posting of properly and public hearing on the sbove petition

and it appearing that by reasonof . .. _. e

R e e

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ___ ..___________day

Of coooccecciceaaes, V97 L, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.
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COMMITTEE

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY
Mr. Robert C. Taylor

Mrs. Rebecca G. Taylor
2

Item No. 232

June 10, 1977
June 10, 1977

Mr. Robert C. Taylor

un. Rebecca G. Taxylo: rather than a one car garage as indicated on the
tiewood

submittcu site plan. Revised plans reflecting
same must be indicated prior te the seheduled
hearing.

muuuem nrynna 21136

RE: Variance Petition

B Ttem No. 232 This petition is accepted for filing on the
S— Petitioner - Robert ¢. Taylor date of the enclosed filing cectificate. Notice
TRAPPIE ERGREERNG Rebecca G. Taylor of the hearing date and time, which will be held

not less than 30 nor more tham 90 days after the
dits lon the ILing cektlficate, Wil Be Sorvarded
to you in the near fut

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Taylor:

The Zoning Pum Advisory Committee has reviewed

the plans submitted with the above referenced patition Very truly yours,

and bas mada i on li.tu field inspection of the pmpar:y.
The l'all:n&nq comments are a result of this review and 7
urLpe DEPARTUENT Tasceet A /_Z’ S
NICHOLAS B. COMMODART

ZOWING ADMINISTRATION These comments are not intended to indicate the

AT appropriatensss of the zoning action requested, but to

DEVELOMENT assure that all parties are made aware of plans or

pxnmem with ragard to the ﬂ-vslcpl!n!. plans that
may have a bearing on this cai The Director of

. Plasnlng may. file a written rnpnrk with the Zoning

3 to the uppmpn-

airman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committec

-unes- of the :equened :ol\.inq.

Located on the north side of Jill Court approximately
181 foat west of Auy Brent Way, the subject property is
improved with a dwelling under construction. Properties
jmmediately contiguous and south of this site consists
of vacant lots. A previous Variance, Case $76-183-A,
for side yard setbacks was granted on lot number 16
in this subdivision.

This Variance is necessitated by your proposal
to construct a garage to the side of the dwelling within
35 feot of the #ide property line in lieu of the required
50 feet. As in previou
Real Teylot; the Broposel va tn CoAceEace a buw Lar garage

‘_1 baltimare caunty
Geportmen ot neatt
JSON VAR SLAND I

: mooe
WD EOUNTS HEALTS DFFICER

. -

oftice ofpianaing and toning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
13014843211

battimore count.

y
depariment of hafic engineeneg
| IDWEON MARYLAND 21204
001 a4 3580

STEPHER € COLLIS.
oiRLEToR

battmow county
deparment of public works
‘TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

THORNTON M. MOURING, PE.
‘DIRECTOR

Gesiss

Hay 19, 1977

Mr. Eric S. DiNenna, Zaning Commistionsr
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning and Zsning

Boltimare County Office Builoing

Towson, Marylend 21204

nay 18, 1977

s Eedo blisis
Zoning

Flanning and Zoing
fice builaing
Maryland

County Offie

-uumg
Towson, Maryland 21204 i RIS i

Zoring Comissionar
2nd Floor, Courthouse
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Rer Item #232 (1976-1377)
2 Proparty Owner: Robert C. & Rabecca G. Teylor
W8 3511 Ct. 181° W, Amy Brent Way
3 ;R 4
—— Wm}m: aEiume o paralt s el asebeck of $ Property Owner: Robert C ond Rebecea G. Taylor
35! in lieu of tha required 50'. 2 Location: N/5 Jill Caurt 181 W. Amy Brent Way

Comments on Irem #2327, Zoning Advisery Cemmittee Mesting, May 3, 1977, are as follows:
Re; Item No. 232 - 7AC - May 3, '977
Property Ouncr: Robert C. G Rebecca 6. Taylnr
Location: W/ Jil] Cr. 181 feet W Amy brent Way

ting, May 3.

Aures: 153.50 x 272.97 District; dth = Existing Zoni Existing Zoning: R.C. &
155.00 3.07 e Propased Zoning: Variance to permit a side setbock of 35" in lieu of the required 50' Propased Zoning: Variance to permit a side setback of 35 feet in i « Botecca G. Twlor
. Ao 153,505 272.9, Tiew of the requi : e TN
Dear Mc. Dlienna: 3 ' T RTE neres Isps0, 22 1810 W dmy Fremt Way
et i - I 4
Districr: 4th districe: Tariance i permi
in lieu re

he following comments are furnishel in regard to the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning Advisery Committss in comnection with the subject item. ¢

This offica hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the Fol lswing comments. These comments 55135155.00

are not intended 1o indicate the oppropriatencss of the zoning in question, but are 10 osure thot A

5 are mods oware of plans or prablams with regerd 16 development plans that may have @
Baltinore County highwey and Utility improvements ars not directly involved 3 boaring an this petition.

or are as secured by Public Works Agreement Wo. 47401. T

Dear r. Dinenna

Ganeral; -
Since this proporty has an ¢ : " F

azand

No tiaffic problens are anticipated by the reguested varisnce to the

side setback, septic aystes, o

This plan hos been reviewed and there are na site=plonning factors requiring commants.

Yery truly yours,
N

)

Hichaat 5. 71,
Traffic Enainmer As

Therc ia an existing Baltimora County 10-foot drainage and utility easement
contiguoas to the rear property line of this Lot 19, as shown on tha plat of
"Section One, Nob Hill-East", recorded E.H.K., Jr. 38, Folio 22.

Very ruly yours,

PN
Deviin, Director
OF ENVIROWMENTAL SERVICES

Very truly yours, ..
JM Z’/ M o 78— SRl ,?"L ) J.é "
u:um; hief, i mlrmﬂ £ :In:':l":;!\:(limblcy
Project and Development Planning

HsE/1jo TED/RI £ th

co: Re Covahoy

X-BE Key Sheet
67 $ 43 & 44 Pos. Shecta
W 17 K Topo

48 Tax Map




bdimollnmtq

fire depariment

TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204
1301} 825-1310

Paul il. Reincke
CHIEF

offfoc of Flanning and Zoning
Paltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: picho.,
M&mﬂi’euw

Ro: Property OMBeT: nobert C, & Rebecca G, Taylor

teo

Location: g/ yi11 Ct, 181" W Amy Bremt Way

Item Wo. 53 Zoning Agonda May 3, 1977

Gentlemon:

Pursuant to your requost, the referenced property has becn by this
Burosu apd the commonto below marked with an "x" aro applicable ond roqui-ed
4o bo corrected or inserporated into the fimal plang for the property.

1. Firo hydrants for the referonced proporty are roquired and shall be
€ locoted at intervals or foot along an opproved Toad in
a accordance with Baltimers County Standards as published by the
Dopartment of Public Yorks.
{ ) 2. A second moans of wvehicle nscoss i@ requirnd for the site.
() 3. The vohicle dend ond condition showvn ot

FCEEDS the maximum alloved by the Firo Department,

. it chnll be made to comply with all applicablo parts of the
{ } b m Provention Codo prior to occupancy or boginning of operatioms.
. The tuildil and structures oxisting or proposed on the site shnll
G aoaply -l.u‘:‘:u applicable requirements of the National Fire Pro-
tection Assceintion Standard ¥o. 101 "life Scfety Code”, 1970
Bdition yrior to occupancy.
() 6. Site plens are approved as dravm.

7. mrmmummhnnmowyt thin time.
o,

SR -,

Hoted and i S
Approved:

TR
Gpeoial inspoction T:I.viniun

Fire Prevention Bureau

dapartment of permits and hcenses

TOWSON, MARYL ANG 11208
307} 434 3070

J boimere county

JOMN D SEVERLHT
BRECTOA

Hay 3, 1977

Mr. 5. #ric DiNennn, Zoning Comminsioner
CIfice of Planning and Zoning

County Office Puilding

Towaon, Maryiand 2120k

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Cozments on Item # 232 loning Advisory GCommittor Heeting,
are an {ollows:

May 3, 1977

Froperty (wner: Robert C. & Rebecca G. Taylor

lacation: ¥'5 J111 Ct. 181' W. Aay Brent Way

Exinting 4oning: R.C. L

Troposed Zoning: Variance to permit n side wetback of 35' in 1ieu of the Tequired 50',

The i1tems cheeked below are applicables

Aores:
Dimtrict:

{E we nhail conform to Baltimore County Iuilding Code (B.0.0.h.)
ton and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codes.
(X)) B. & building permit shall be required before conatructiocn can begin.
() ©. Three seis of construction drawings will be required to file an
appl on for a bullding permit.

¢ metn of construction drawlings with a regietered Marvliand
architect or Engineer's original seal will be required to file
an application for a building permit.

docd frame walls are not permitted within 3'0° of a vroperty line.
Contact 2uilding Departoen* if distance Le between 1'0" and o'0"
of properiy line.

tio comment.

G, Heguewts tback wariance conflictm with the Baltimere Jounty
iutiding Code. See Section =

VYery truly yours,

ik, & o Kimn

Charles E. Burnham
Flans fleview Chief
C3B:rr)

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mr. S, Erlc DiNenna
Zoning Commi:«<irner
Baltimore County (ffice Building

Towsan, Maryland

RE: Item Noi
Property Dwner:
Location;

Present Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

District:
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. DiNenna;

o bl

WP /bp

sose

MAACUR 4 moTEsm

NoMcuowan reannees

21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of

Kaheer
LR P
B -
Vasiance ta s
W oan e

t Student populat ton

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21

Date:

Very truly yours,

;o
ol peo bttt
K. Nick Petrovich,
Field Representative

TnomMas w morem

MES LoAnAINE ¢ Crmcus

mosER w wavory

momeat v suses

PRI

204

R e

michann -
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